

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR SEMI-FINISHED PRODUCTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

Date of issue: 12-05-2026

Vink Plast ApS hereby declare that:

“Vink L06PP-H” round rods and plates natural and gray and finished parts machined from these products by Vink Plast ApS:

European Union

- Comply with declaration 681/2020/DK
(EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council dated 27th October 2004 applicable for materials and goods destined to come into contact with foodstuffs and for revocation of the directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Gazette of the European Communities L 338/4 dated 13/11/2004, modified by Appendix nr. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No. 596/2009 dated 18th June 2009, Gazette of the European Communities L 188 dated 18/07/2009, article 3.
- Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code -LFBG) in the version of the notification of 22nd of August 2011 (BGBl. Ip. 1770), last amendment by article 1 of the Directive of 31 August 201 (BGBl. P. 1474), §§ 30 and 31.

Furthermore, the product meets the requirements of:

- (EC) No 10/2011 of the Commission dated 14th of January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to come into contact with food, Gazette of the European Communities L 21/1 dated 15/01/2011, last amendments by Commission Regulations (EU) No 174/2015 dated 05 February 2015 dated 05. February 2015, Gazette of the European Communities L 30/2 dated 06.02.2015, Chapter II, III and V. Commission Regulations (EU) No 79/2018 dated 18 January 2018, Commission Regulations (EU) No 213/2018 dated 12 February 2018, Commission Regulations (EU) 831/2018 dated 5 July 2018. Rectification of Reg. (EU) 10/2011 updated to Reg. 2020/1245 regarding Annexes I, II, III, IV., Reg (UE) 2023/1442 dated 11/07/2023, Reg (UE) 2023/1627 del 10/08/2023, Reg (UE) 2024/3190 del 19 December 2024, Reg (UE) 2025/351 del 21/02/2025.

- Decree on Consumer Goods in the version of the communication of 23rd of December 1997 (BGBl.1998 Ip.5), last modification by Article 1 of the Decree of 24th of June 2013 (BGBl. I. p. 1682).

With regard to the composition and the migration behavior.

The manufacturing of the product mentioned above is carried out according to the method “Good manufacturing Practice” (GMP), corresponding to the regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of December 2006 and update Reg (UE) 2025/351 del 21/02/2025 applicable for the good manufacturing practice for materials and goods destined to come into contact with foodstuffs.

According to the regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, the traceability of our products is guaranteed at all levels and is carried out by means of the production number inscribed on the product label or the accompanying documents

Determination of migration behavior:

Testing simulant	Testing conditions (time /temperature)	Intended contact with foodstuffs
Acetic acid 3%	24 hours at 40°C	Direct contact with foodstuffs of all kinds up to 24 hours at room temperature.
Ethanol 10 vol %	24 hours at 40°C	
Isotane as substitute for fat	6 hours at 20°C	

The maximum permissible ratio of plastic surface to quantity of foodstuff is:

- 6 dm²/kg food

The following substances with restrictions and/or specification are used in the product mentioned above:

Name of the substance:	Restrictions
Additive	SML= 0,38 mg/kg

SML = specific migration limit in food or in food simulant.

QMA = max. permitted quantity in the finished material or article expressed as mg per 6 dm² of the surface in contact with foodstuffs.

--- (* as far as information concerning this point is included in the conformity documents made available by the raw material producer)

The semi-finished quality PP-H natural/grey can be used safely for the manufacture of finished products for

companies which are preparing and processing foodstuffs.

The finished products may stand in direct contact with all types of food as far the quality PP-H natural/grey is concerned.

It is important that the above mentioned contact times and temperatures are not exceeded regarding the

Regulation (EU) No10/2011.

Substances not intentionally added (NIAS), impurities:

None could be identified.

***Note:**

This declaration serves as a supporting document for next processing stage. Our evaluated semi-finished product (product from intermediate stage of manufacture) or construction parts made of these semi-finished products is basically suitable for use in contact with foodstuffs.

Simon Finnemann



Business Development Manager

Vink Plast ApS.

Morten Grue Jacobsen



Business Unit Director

Vink Plast ApS.